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Please make sure you reqularly check your child’s hair for head lice (nits.)
If you see fully grown lice or eggs you MUST treat your child by either:

. Applying a lotion bought from the pharmacy followed by the wet
comb method (see below.)

. Regularly using the wet comb method (see below) until all the lice and
eggs have gone.

Lice move fairly easily from one head to another. As a parent/carer, it is
very frustrating to successfully treat your child for head lice only to find
that they are re-infested a few weeks later! As a school community, we all
need to work together to keep outbreaks to an absolute minimum.

How To Wet Comb Your Child’s Hair 5 > 6
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Shampoo hair. Rinse. Comb all over the Check the comb for
head. lice and eggs.
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You may need to Repeat every 3 to 4
Apply plenty of Work through the hair comb for up to 15 days.
conditioner. in sections from root to minutes.

tip using a nit comb.




Phonics Information Session |

|
,

1l

- — i \
i \ '- . | y
- 4 !

[y =)
!
.
=

Outstanding Payments




SYDENHAM CANAL WALK

. . WEDNESDAY 15TH MARCH THEN
EVERY FORTNIGHT THEREAFTER

LEAVING 10:30 FROM THE SYDMI CENTRE
SHORT WALKS EXPLORING
OUR LOCAL AREA
SUITABLE FOR ALL ABILITIES
WEAR APPROPRIATE CLOTHING

& SENSIBLE FOOTWEAR 3
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THE SYDNI GENTRE, GOTTAGE SQUARE, SYDENHAM, GV311pT ~ 01926 422071 ~ COMMUNITY @SYDNI.ORG

The SYDNI Centre, Leamington Spa, CV31 1PT
01926 422071




L
yf

L
i

X% 3 5% 3b 3 X

%

-

'

JL;

4&7
s




Diary Dates

Diary dates do sometimes change due to unforeseen circumstances. If any date
changes, we will always notify you via text or letter. However, the following dates
are correct at the point of going to press!!

Monday 13th March 2017 Ensemble 360 performance for Y2—Y6

Monday 13th March 2017 “Kwik Cricket” session for Y4.

Tuesday 14th March 2017 Y2 ES class assembly.

Thursday 16th March 2017 Y2 JRL visit Leamington Art Gallery.

Monday 20th March “Kwik Cricket” session for Y4

Tuesday 21st March 2017 Y1 JL class assembly at 9.15 am.

Thursday 23rd March 2017 PTA cake raffle.

Thursday 23rd March 2017 Y2 ES visit Leamington Art Gallery

Thursday 23rd March 2017 Y5 Kip on a Ship residential, London.

Friday 24th March 2017 Y5 return from Kip on a Ship trip.

Friday 24th March 2017 Mufti Day (bring 50p for School Fund.)

Monday 27th March 2017 “Kwik Cricket” session for Y4.

Mon 27th—Fri 31st March 2017 Grandparent Gardening Week

Tuesday 28th March 2017 Y1 MB class assembly at 9.15 am.

Tuesday 2th March 2017 Y5, RSC workshop, 9.30—11.30am.

Wednesday 29th March 2017 Skip 2B Fit workshops for Y1—6

Thursday 30th March 2017 Big Dig on the allotment from 3.30—4.30pm

Friday 31st March 2017 Big Dig on the allotment from 3.30—4.30pm

Monday 3rd April 2017 Level 2 Bikeability course for Y5/6, 10.00am—12.00pm.
Tuesday 4th April 2017 Level 2 Bikeability course for Y5/6,9.30am O 12.00pm.
Tuesday 4th April 2017 Level 1 Bikeability Course for Y3/4, 1.00—3.00pm.
Wednesday 5th April 2017 Level 2 Bikeability course for Y5/6, 9.30am—12.00pm.
Wednesday 5th April 2017 PTA Easter bingo, 5.30pm—7.00pm.

Thursday 6th April 2017 International language activities at 3.20pm

Friday 7th April 2017 Break up for Easter holiday.

Monday 24th April 2017 Return to school for the Summer term.

Thanks for being wonderful parents and carers. Enjoy your weekend and see you all on Monday!
Best wishes from Miss Glenny (Associate Head Teacher)




